

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
ARS SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION "A"  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. SWK-1169  
BIDS RECEIVED ON DECEMBER 16, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	J M MARSCHUETZ CO.		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		SOUTHERN DITCHING		GERSHENSON COMPANY		W.S.M. INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>															
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,345.49	\$ 3,345.49	\$5,548.00	\$ 5,548.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$27,397.90	\$ 27,397.90	\$8,034.00	\$ 8,034.00	\$2,517.77	\$ 2,517.77	\$59,407.00	\$ 59,407.00	\$43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$91,680.00	\$ 91,680.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	401	\$47.00	\$ 18,847.00	\$41.75	\$ 16,741.75	\$89.27	\$ 35,797.27	\$18.25	\$ 7,318.25	\$120.00	\$ 48,120.00	\$60.00	\$ 24,060.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$1.12	\$ 1.12	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	517	\$7.00	\$ 3,619.00	\$6.85	\$ 3,541.45	\$12.64	\$ 6,534.88	\$4.48	\$ 2,316.16	\$7.00	\$ 3,619.00	\$26.00	\$ 13,442.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	9.6	\$145.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$311.56	\$ 2,990.98	\$159.60	\$ 1,532.16	\$230.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$850.00	\$ 8,160.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	28.7	\$145.00	\$ 4,161.50	\$85.00	\$ 2,439.50	\$122.84	\$ 3,525.51	\$159.60	\$ 4,580.52	\$156.00	\$ 4,477.20	\$475.00	\$ 13,632.50
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	20	\$5.00	\$ 100.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$7.69	\$ 153.80	\$4.00	\$ 80.00	\$5.00	\$ 100.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal	30	\$5.00	\$ 150.00	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$9.68	\$ 290.40	\$5.50	\$ 165.00	\$5.00	\$ 150.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	5.2	\$50.00	\$ 260.00	\$30.25	\$ 157.30	\$193.01	\$ 1,003.65	\$73.10	\$ 380.12	\$75.00	\$ 390.00	\$195.00	\$ 1,014.00
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	750	\$3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$4.12	\$ 3,090.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$3.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,875.00
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2')	Each	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$3,317.62	\$ 3,317.62	\$560.00	\$ 560.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
603-10.10	Relocating House Water Service Lead	L.F.	30	\$55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$57.99	\$ 1,739.70	\$50.66	\$ 1,519.80	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$52.50	\$ 1,575.00
603-10.20	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,013.00	\$ 1,013.00	\$1,129.65	\$ 1,129.65	\$950.00	\$ 950.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	8	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$265.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$295.52	\$ 2,364.16	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00
603-10.40	Adjust Water Service Meter Box to Grade	Each	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,035.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$1,154.20	\$ 2,308.40	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$425.00	\$ 850.00
604-19.82	Special Trench Frame and Cover, 2'-3' Wide	L.F.	6	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$570.50	\$ 3,423.00	\$439.45	\$ 2,636.70	\$230.10	\$ 1,380.60	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00
604-19.90	Special Concrete Flume	S.Y.	1.6	\$350.00	\$ 560.00	\$125.50	\$ 200.80	\$972.81	\$ 1,556.50	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$500.00	\$ 800.00
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	2	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$556.50	\$ 1,113.00	\$2,678.35	\$ 5,356.70	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
607-01.72	Chain Link Fence (72")	L.F.	292	\$35.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$17.00	\$ 4,964.00	\$20.07	\$ 5,860.44	\$34.40	\$ 10,044.80	\$35.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,140.00
607-10.72	Walk Gate, Chain Link (72")	Each	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$180.00	\$ 360.00	\$200.73	\$ 401.46	\$671.50	\$ 1,343.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
608-15.10	Concrete Median (Monolithic)	S.Y.	13.2	\$100.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$47.75	\$ 630.30	\$218.14	\$ 2,879.45	\$51.10	\$ 674.52	\$88.00	\$ 1,161.60	\$125.00	\$ 1,650.00
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	85.4	\$90.00	\$ 7,686.00	\$44.25	\$ 3,778.95	\$67.77	\$ 5,787.56	\$34.50	\$ 2,946.30	\$100.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$75.00	\$ 6,405.00
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	151.7	\$55.00	\$ 8,343.50	\$46.50	\$ 7,054.05	\$51.43	\$ 7,801.93	\$50.30	\$ 7,630.51	\$55.00	\$ 8,343.50	\$70.00	\$ 10,619.00
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	4141	\$35.00	\$ 144,935.00	\$38.75	\$ 160,463.75	\$30.28	\$ 125,389.48	\$33.40	\$ 138,309.40	\$28.00	\$ 115,948.00	\$29.75	\$ 123,194.75
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	228	\$50.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$23.50	\$ 5,358.00	\$66.73	\$ 15,214.44	\$35.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$55.00	\$ 12,540.00
608-90.06	6" Reinforced Exposed Aggregate Concrete	S.Y.	15.5	\$125.00	\$ 1,937.50	\$59.00	\$ 914.50	\$135.11	\$ 2,094.21	\$81.30	\$ 1,260.15	\$100.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,937.50
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	1769	\$28.00	\$ 49,532.00	\$14.75	\$ 26,092.75	\$16.62	\$ 29,400.78	\$20.51	\$ 36,282.19	\$20.00	\$ 35,380.00	\$27.00	\$ 47,763.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	21	\$20.00	\$ 420.00	\$8.15	\$ 171.15	\$27.72	\$ 582.12	\$12.00	\$ 252.00	\$20.00	\$ 420.00	\$61.00	\$ 1,281.00
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Revetment	S.Y.	17.7	\$70.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$33.50	\$ 592.95	\$52.20	\$ 923.94	\$55.60	\$ 984.12	\$50.00	\$ 885.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,947.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$3,791.55	\$ 3,791.55	\$23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$10,145.00	\$ 10,145.00	\$32,664.71	\$ 32,664.71	\$42,120.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
726-23.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	9	\$110.00	\$ 990.00	\$88.25	\$ 794.25	\$136.64	\$ 1,229.76	\$112.80	\$ 1,015.20	\$100.00	\$ 900.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,575.00
726-55.12	12" Corrugated Plastic Pipe	L.F.	55.3	\$40.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$16.25	\$ 898.63	\$69.97	\$ 3,869.34	\$30.30	\$ 1,675.59	\$44.00	\$ 2,433.20	\$98.00	\$ 5,419.40
732-00.18	18" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,087.00	\$ 2,174.00	\$673.81	\$ 1,347.62	\$788.85	\$ 1,577.70	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
732-12.12	12" Flared End Section (Corrugated Plastic)	Each	6	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$190.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$520.49	\$ 3,122.94	\$201.85	\$ 1,211.10	\$450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$150.00	\$ 900.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	6139.1	\$11.00	\$ 67,530.10	\$5.40	\$ 33,151.14	\$8.36	\$ 51,322.88	\$5.00	\$ 30,695.50	\$5.50	\$ 33,765.05	\$8.95	\$ 54,944.95
<b>SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 496,652.50</b>		<b>\$ 325,412.23</b>		<b>\$ 373,344.89</b>		<b>\$ 401,074.69</b>		<b>\$ 415,516.55</b>		<b>\$ 480,305.10</b>
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>															
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	684.7	\$25.00	\$ 17,117.50	\$32.25	\$ 22,081.58	\$24.53	\$ 16,795.69	\$26.20	\$ 17,939.14	\$29.00	\$ 19,856.30	\$35.78	\$ 24,498.57
<b>SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 17,117.50</b>		<b>\$ 22,081.58</b>		<b>\$ 16,795.69</b>		<b>\$ 17,939.14</b>		<b>\$ 19,856.30</b>		<b>\$ 24,498.57</b>
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>															
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$230.00	\$ 230.00	\$322.00	\$ 322.00	\$314.72	\$ 314.72	\$1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
<b>SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 230.00</b>		<b>\$ 322.00</b>		<b>\$ 314.72</b>		<b>\$ 1,160.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 750.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 514,000.00</b>		<b>\$347,815.81</b>		<b>\$ 390,455.30</b>		<b>\$ 420,173.83</b>		<b>\$ 436,372.85</b>		<b>\$ 505,553.66</b>
<b>DBE REQUIRED: 20%</b>							<b>20%</b>		<b>20%</b>		<b>48%</b>				<b>20-25%</b>

SUBTOTAL OF ROADWAY ITEMS  
WAS \$480,305.09 SHOULD BE  
\$480,305.10. STRUCTURAL ITEMS  
WAS \$24,500 SHOULD BE \$24,498.57.  
PROJECT TOTAL WAS \$505,555.09  
SHOULD BE \$505,553.66.